Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VocalData, Inc.		07/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tekelec	
Street Address:	5200 Paramount Pkwy	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312673	VOCALDATA
Registration Number:	2469125	VOCALDATA
Registration Number:	2448351	WE TALK DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900071893

Fax Number: (310)576-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105762169

Email: katherine.mcdaniel@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine L. McDaniel

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0203424

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine L. McDaniel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0544

Signature:	/klm/
Date:	03/15/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=CertMergerVocalData#page1.tif source=CertMergerVocalData#page2.tif source=CertMergerVocalData#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0545

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VOCALDATA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TEKELEC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TEKELEC", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Variet Smith Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 4923209

DATE: 07-24-06

4194634 8100M

060684284

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0546

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 PM 07/19/2006 FILED 08:42 PM 07/19/2006 SRV 060684284 - 3622322 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

VOCALDATA, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

into

TEKELEC

(a California Corporation)
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Tekelec (hereinafter called the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company is a business corporation of the State of California.
- 2. The Company is the owner of ell of the outstanding shares of stock of VocalData, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware incorporated on February 5, 2003 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Company permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Company hereby merges VocalData, Inc. into the Company.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on February 17, 2006 by the Board of Directors of the Company to merge the said VocalData, Inc. into the Company:

RESOLVED FURTHER, that pursuant to the provisions of Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, the Company, which is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of VocalData, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("VocalData"), merge VocalData with and into itself, with the Company being the surviving corporation, and that the Company assume all of the liabilities and obligations of VocalData;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon effectiveness of the merger, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of VocalData be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Company as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by VocalData in its name;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Company does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of

SM01DOCS\572391.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0547

VocalData, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Company arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address, not within the State of Delaware, to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware: Tekelec, 5200 Paramount Parkway, Morrisville, NC 27670;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that in connection with such merger, the Company (i) shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of California and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and (ii) shall cause to be performed all necessary or appropriate acts within the jurisdictions of organization of VocalData and of the Company and in any other appropriate jurisdictions.

Executed on this 17 day of July, 2006.

TEKELEC

Ronald W. Buckly, Secretar

2

SMOIDOCS\\$72391.2

RECORDED: 03/15/2007